## Dove of the Desert Facilities Use Agreement for Weddings

		, (User	) has completed and	signed a Dove of the Desert
We	edding Ministry Policy statement.	, ( = = = =	r in i	8
	th parties agree to enter into a use agreement lowing conditions.	t on this _	Day of	2005 under the
A.	Dove of the Desert agrees to: Provide the facilities, access to the facilities at the agreed times, Church Personal Property, and supplies as outlined in the signed policy, and Dove of the Desert Facility Use Rules which are attached and a part of this Agreement.			
B.	<ul> <li>User agrees to the following provisions:</li> <li>Use the facilities only for the purpose at the specific dates and times approved in the Request.</li> <li>Take care of and reasonably use the facilities, Church Personal Property, and supplies leaving everything in the same condition as found less normal wear and tear.</li> <li>Comply with all special conditions of use in the Policy and the Dove of the Desert Facility Use Rules Restore at his, her, or its own cost any excess wear and tear, damage caused during User's use.</li> <li>Set up and return to original position at User's sole cost and expense all Church Personal Property approved for use in the Policy as well as any equipment permitted to be brought in and used in the facilities specified by the Wedding Hostess.</li> <li>Hold Board and Dove of the Desert UMC harmless for any activities that may take place on Church property during use and occupancy by User's family, guests and invitees</li> <li>Provide a donation of \$for facilities use as defined in the Wedding Ministry Policy prior to use of the facilities.</li> </ul>			
C.	Attachments that are a part of this agreement: Dove of the Desert Wedding Ministry Policies dated 20 May 2005. Dove of the Desert Facilities Use Rules dated 20 May 2005.			
Us	er:	We	dding Hostess, Dove	of the Desert UMC:
Signature		Sig	Signature	
Print Name		Prir	Print Name	
Date		Dat	Date	